ETAS ID: TM459004

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A.		01/22/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas Scientific, LLC		
Street Address:	1654 High Hill Road		
City:	Swedesboro		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08085		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86201613	THOMAS SCIENTIFIC
Serial Number:	86039149	THOMAS SCIENTIFIC T
Serial Number:	74338359	ASCARITE
Serial Number:	73466298	THOMAS SCIENTIFIC
Serial Number:	73466299	THOMAS SCIENTIFIC
Serial Number:	73236827	STORMER
Serial Number:	73202739	ASCARITE II
Serial Number:	72339371	WILEY
Serial Number:	72093881	THOMAS
Serial Number:	71576384	LUBRISEAL
Serial Number:	71124570	LUBRISEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0670

900436400

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	19th Floor New York, NEW YORK 10022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		014951-1776	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Scott Kareff (014951-1776)	
SIGNATURE:		/kc for sk/	
DATE SIGNED:		01/23/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release for Citizens Bank, N.A. - Thomas Scientific#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Citizens Bank, N.A. - Thomas Scientific#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for Citizens Bank, N.A. - Thomas Scientific#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of January 22, 2018, is made by Citizens Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of Thomas Scientific, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1654 High Hill Road, Swedesboro, NJ 08085 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2017 (the "Collateral Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all then owned and thereafter acquired Trademarks, including all of its trademarks and all trademark licenses providing for the grant by or to the Grantor of any right under any trademark, all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, and all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 1, 2017 that was entered into by Grantee and Grantor was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2017 at Reel 6148 Frame 0031 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby (releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all liens on and security interests it has or may have in the Grantor's Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, with respect to the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CITIZEN BANK, N.A., as Grantee

By: Uman fatel
Name: Aman Patel

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

SCHEDULE 1

1. Registered Trademarks:

<u>Trademarks - Title</u>	Application No.	Reg. No.	Credit Party
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC	86201613	4644085	Thomas Scientific, LLC
Thomas Thomas Scientific	86039149	4566840	Thomas Scientific, LLC
SCIENTINC ASCARITE	74338359	1829109	Thomas Scientific,
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC	73466298	1347032	Thomas Scientific, LLC
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC	73466299	1310528	Thomas Scientific, LLC
STORMER	73236827	1169041	Thomas Scientific, LLC
ASCARITE II	73202739	1134932	Thomas Scientific, LLC
WILEY	72339371	0912932	Thomas Scientific, LLC
THOMAS	72093881	0713142	Thomas Scientific, LLC
LUBRISEAL	71576384	0526688	Thomas Scientific, LLC
LUBRISEAL	71124570	0132165	Thomas Scientific, LLC

2. Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 01/23/2018

N/A.

Release of Trademark Security Interest